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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 21:10:00 North
: 79:12:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
:-00:13:12 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

03:36:48 Hour
00:02:48 Hour

0 18:12:21 Hour
: 05:43:37 Hour
: 18:37:37 Hour
: 12:54:00 Hour

Uttarayan
Uttar

: Grishm
0 17:13:22 Aries

10:40:49 Pisces

: Male

: 30-01/05/1964
: Thu-Friday

: 03:50:00 Hour
: 556:156:56 Ghati
: Nagpur

: Maharashtra

: India

Avakahada Chakra

Ascendent-Lord : Pisces - Jupiter
Rasi-Lord . Sagittarius - Jupiter
Naksh.-Charan_____: Moola - 1
Nakshatra Lord : Ketu

Yoga : Shiva

Karan : Balava

Gana : Rakshas

Yoni : Shwan

Nadi . Adya

Varan » Kshatriya

Vashya : Manav

Varga . Mrig

Yunja » Antya

Hansak : Agni

Name Alphabet . Ye-Yerusalem
Paya(Rasi-Nak) —: Copper - Copper
SunSign(West) » Taurus

Astro Solutions

ﬂ FUTUREPOINT E

X-35, Okhla Phase Il, New Delnhi - 110020 Ph. 011-40541000, 40541020
Web: www.futurepointindia.com, e-mail: mail@futurepointindia.com




Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
AsC Pis 10:40:49 472:13:55 U Bhad 3 26 Jup Sat  Sun -

Sun Ari 17:13:22 00:58:13 Bharani 2 2 Mar Ven Mon Exalted
Mon Sag 03:01:28 11:47:12 Moola 1 19 Jup Ket Sun NuSign
Mar C A 01:36:12 00:45:27 Asvini 1 1 Mar Ket Ven Moltrikn
Mer R C A 11:32:00 00:37:04  Asvini 4 1 Mar Ket Mer NuSign
Jup C A 11:07:02 00:14:21  Asvini 4 1 Mar Ket Sat  FrSign
Ven Gem 01:00:22 00:45:23 Mrgsra 3 5 Mer Mar Mer FrSign
Sat Agu 10:03:21 00:04:10 Satbisha 2 24 Satf Rah Jup Moltrikn
Rah R Gem 09:49:06 00:00:56 Ardra 1 6 Mer Rah Jup Exalted
Ket R Sag 09:49:.06 00:00:56 Moola 3 19 Jup Ket Sat Exalted
Ura R leo 12:37:55 00:00:40 Magha 4 10 Sun Ket Mer ---

Nep R Lib 23:16:53 00:01:37 Visakha 1 16 Ven Jup Sat -

Plu R leo 18:21:28 00:00:39 P Phal 2 11 Sun Ven Rah -

Mid Heaven Sag 09:28:23 - Moola 19 Jup Ket Saf -
R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:21:13

Lag na Chdm' Moon Chart

% (VR R AR IR B G Gvie AI55 I BV G e
C Me Ma Ju

e, — =

=~

NCEENEENEE

Astro Solutions | “= ¥

X-35, Okhla Phase Il, New Delnhi - 110020 Ph. 011-40541000, 40541020
Web: www.futurepointindia.com, e-mail: mail@futurepointindia.com



Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Ketu 5 Years 4 Months 28 Days

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

01/05/1964
28/09/1969

28/09/1969
28/09/1989

28/09/1989
29/09/1995

29/09/1995
28/09/2005

28/09/2005
28/09/2012

00/00/0000

01/05/1964
Sun 01/09/1964
Mon 02/04/1965
Mar 29/08/1965
Rah 17/09/1966
Jup 23/08/1967
Sat 01/10/1968
Mer 28/09/1969

Rah 18 Years

Ven 28/01/1973
Sun 28/01/1974
Mon 29/09/1975
Mar 28/11/1976
Rah 29/11/1979
Jup 30/07/1982
Sat  28/09/1985
Mer 29/07/1988
Ket 28/09/1989

Jup 16 Years

Sun 16/01/1990
Mon 18/07/1990
Mar 23/11/1990
Rah 17/10/1991
Jup 04/08/1992
Sat  17/07/1993
Mer 24/05/1994
Ket 29/09/1994
Ven 29/09/1995

Sat 19 Years

Mon 29/07/1996
Mar 27/02/1997
Rah 29/08/1998
Jup 29/12/1999
Sat  30/07/2001
Mer 29/12/2002
Ket 30/07/2003
Ven 30/03/2005
Sun 28/09/2005

Mer 17 Years

Mar 25/02/2006
Rah 15/03/2007
Jup 19/02/2008
Sat  30/03/2009
Mer 27/03/2010
Ket 23/08/2010
Ven 23/10/2011
Sun 28/02/2012
Mon 28/09/2012

Ket 7 Years

28/09/2012
29/09/2030

29/09/2030
29/09/2046

29/09/2046
28/09/2065

28/09/2065
29/09/2082

29/09/2082
00/00/0000

Rah 11/06/2015
Jup 04/11/2017

Sat  10/09/2020
Mer 30/03/2023
Ket 17/04/2024

Ven 18/04/2027
Sun 11/03/2028
Mon 10/09/2029
Mar 29/09/2030

Jup 16/11/2032
Sat  30/05/2035
Mer 04/09/2037
Ket 11/08/2038
Ven 11/04/2041
Sun 28/01/2042
Mon 30/05/2043
Mar 05/05/2044
Rah 29/09/2046

Sat  02/10/2049
Mer 11/06/2052
Ket 20/07/2053
Ven 19/09/2056
Sun 01/09/2057
Mon 02/04/2059
Mar 11/05/2060
Rah 18/03/2063
Jup 28/09/2065

Mer 25/02/2068
Ket 21/02/2069
Ven 23/12/2071
Sun 29/10/2072
Mon 30/03/2074
Mar 27/03/2075
Rah 14/10/2077
Jup 20/01/2080
Sat  29/09/2082

Ket 25/02/2083
Ven 26/04/2084
Sun 01/05/2084
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasa is Ket 5Y 4 M 28 D.
% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for

Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

At the time of your birth, the configuration was Pisces Ascendant ( Lagna )
rising along with Libra Navamsa and Cancer Dreskana in the third Pad of Uttara
Bhadrapada. This is undoubtedly an excellent combination, which assures you of a
full life of plenty and prosperity. Supplementing the property you will inherit will be
your sizeable income. Which means you can be wealthy.

A decent, honest, upright individual, you have the necessary qualities to
rise high in life, even make a mark for yourself. Given the will and single-minded
devotion, you can make good use of the openings that will come your way.

Not only do you have the push and drive 1o pursue your projects, you know
how to get on with others. You will become a pet of those in power which will
enable you to progress smoothly. In the event of any opposition, you are sure to get
past it with ease.

Of reserved nature, you are a puzzle to others as well as to yourself,
Sometimes you are yourself not too sure about what you are aiming at. This is
because you build castles in the air imagining all sorts of rosy things, especially
about the opposite sex. You are so sexy that you give top spot to romance, over
and above all other, things in life. This, coupled with the desire for liquor, can cost
you dearly, as you may be enjoying at a time when opportunities will be coming
your way. You have got to strike a balance between business and pleasure.
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Learn to be totally self-reliant. After all, you have the requisite qualities 1o
make a success of your ventures all by yourself. Hence, why depend upon others ?
Since you are honest, you expect others also to be in the same mould. But you will
realise that when the chips are down, those who had earlier given a solemn
assurance to stand by you, are not living up fo their word. SO, make a clear
demarcation between business and friendship and freat each separately.

Your health will no doubt be good, but as age advances you may be
prone to diseases like rheumatism, joundice and hernia. Take preventive steps by

@ consulting your doctor periodically.
/x.
@ Get over your weaknesses and get going with your work with determination
to ensure a happy home. You will be lucky 1o have a good spouse and promising @
%@ children and grandchildren, all of whom will freat you with regard, affection and j{
respect. @

The colours that favour you are yellow, orange, red and rose. Don't fake to
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blue.
Numbers 1, 3, 4 and 9 will bring you luck. Avoid 8.

Three days of the week - Monday, Thursday and Tuesday are highly
favourable to you. Sunday is average. The other three are not too good
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